State Election: November 2, 2010

Number of Voters: 3,409
Turnout: 67.7%

OFFICE

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Patrick and Murray, Democratic

Baker and Tisei, Republican

Cahill and Loscocco, Independent

Stein and Purcell, Green-Rainbow

Blanks

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Martha Coakley, Medford, Democratic

James P. McKenna, Millbury, Republican
Blanks

SECRETARY OF STATE

William Francis Galvin, Boston, Democratic
William C. Campbell, Woburn, Republican
James D. Henderson, Stow, Unenrolled

Blanks

TREASURER

Steven Grossman, Newton, Democratic

Karyn E. Polito, Shrewsbury, Republican
Blanks

AUDITOR

Suzanne M. Bump, Great Barrington, Democratic
Mary Z. Connaughton, Framingham, Republican
Nathanael Alexander Fortune, Whately, Green-Rainbow
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Nicola S. Tsongas, Lowell, Democratic
Jonathan A. Golnik, Carlisle, Republican

Dale E. Brown, Chelmsford, Liberty

Robert M. Clark, Berlin, Citizen Legislator
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

Marilyn M. Petitto Devaney, Watertown, Democratic
Nicholas A. lannuzzi, Belmont, Independent
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

James B. Eldridge, Acton, Democratic

George M. Thompson, Westborough, Republican
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Jennifer E. Benson, Lunenburg, Democratic
Kurt Hayes, Boxborough, Republican

Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Gerard T. Leone, Jr., Hopkinton, Democratic
Blanks

SHERIFF

James V. DiPaola, Malden, Democratic

Michael S. Tranchita, Sr., Unenrolled

Blanks

VOTES

1113
1032
107
41
14

1301
862
144

1366
766
90
85

1151
1067
89

925
1128
90
164

1324
895
26
17
45

1109
941
257

1398
820
89

1120
1104
83

1546
761

1332
552
423



QUESTION 1: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION
Do you approve of a law that would remove the state sales tax on alcohol and alcoholic
beverages, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of Representatives before May
4,2010?

YES: 1,154
NO: 1,109
BLANK: 44

QUESTION 2: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION
Do you approve of a law which would repeal the law that allows for comprehensive permits for

developers building subsidized housing, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House
of Representatives before May 4, 2010?

YES: 1,179
NO: 1,003
BLANK: 125

QUESTION 3: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION
Do you approve of a law that would reduce the state sales tax to 3% on January 1, 2011, on which

no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of Representatives before May 4, 2010?

YES: 946
NO: 1,322
BLANK: 39
QUESTION 4

THIS QUESTION IS NOT BINDING
Shall the state representative from this district be instructed to vote in favor of legislation that
would accelerate the completion of improvements to Route 2 in order to reduce traffic congestion
and commute time and improve safety on Route 2 between 1-495 and Route 128?

YES: 1,951
NO: 197
BLANK: 159
QUESTION 5

THIS QUESTION IS NOT BINDING
Shall the state representative from this district be instructed to vote in favor of legislation that
would require proof of legal residence in Massachusetts before an applicant could obtain
publicly-funded state benefits?
YES: 1,875
NO: 283
BLANK: 149



