

State Election: November 2, 2010

Number of Voters: 3,409

Turnout: 67.7%

OFFICE	VOTES
GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	
Patrick and Murray, Democratic	1113
Baker and Tisei, Republican	1032
Cahill and Loscocco, Independent	107
Stein and Purcell, Green-Rainbow	41
Blanks	14
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
Martha Coakley, Medford, Democratic	1301
James P. McKenna, Millbury, Republican	862
Blanks	144
SECRETARY OF STATE	
William Francis Galvin, Boston, Democratic	1366
William C. Campbell, Woburn, Republican	766
James D. Henderson, Stow, Unenrolled	90
Blanks	85
TREASURER	
Steven Grossman, Newton, Democratic	1151
Karyn E. Polito, Shrewsbury, Republican	1067
Blanks	89
AUDITOR	
Suzanne M. Bump, Great Barrington, Democratic	925
Mary Z. Connaughton, Framingham, Republican	1128
Nathanael Alexander Fortune, Whately, Green-Rainbow	90
Blanks	164
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS	
Nicola S. Tsongas, Lowell, Democratic	1324
Jonathan A. Golnik, Carlisle, Republican	895
Dale E. Brown, Chelmsford, Liberty	26
Robert M. Clark, Berlin, Citizen Legislator	17
Blanks	45
COUNCILLOR	
Marilyn M. Petitto Devaney, Watertown, Democratic	1109
Nicholas A. Iannuzzi, Belmont, Independent	941
Blanks	257
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
James B. Eldridge, Acton, Democratic	1398
George M. Thompson, Westborough, Republican	820
Blanks	89
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT	
Jennifer E. Benson, Lunenburg, Democratic	1120
Kurt Hayes, Boxborough, Republican	1104
Blanks	83
DISTRICT ATTORNEY	
Gerard T. Leone, Jr., Hopkinton, Democratic	1546
Blanks	761
SHERIFF	
James V. DiPaola, Malden, Democratic	1332
Michael S. Tranchita, Sr., Unenrolled	552
Blanks	423

QUESTION 1: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION

Do you approve of a law that would remove the state sales tax on alcohol and alcoholic beverages, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of Representatives before May 4, 2010?

YES: 1,154
NO: 1,109
BLANK: 44

QUESTION 2: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION

Do you approve of a law which would repeal the law that allows for comprehensive permits for developers building subsidized housing, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of Representatives before May 4, 2010?

YES: 1,179
NO: 1,003
BLANK: 125

QUESTION 3: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION

Do you approve of a law that would reduce the state sales tax to 3% on January 1, 2011, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of Representatives before May 4, 2010?

YES: 946
NO: 1,322
BLANK: 39

QUESTION 4
THIS QUESTION IS NOT BINDING

Shall the state representative from this district be instructed to vote in favor of legislation that would accelerate the completion of improvements to Route 2 in order to reduce traffic congestion and commute time and improve safety on Route 2 between I-495 and Route 128?

YES: 1,951
NO: 197
BLANK: 159

QUESTION 5
THIS QUESTION IS NOT BINDING

Shall the state representative from this district be instructed to vote in favor of legislation that would require proof of legal residence in Massachusetts before an applicant could obtain publicly-funded state benefits?

YES: 1,875
NO: 283
BLANK: 149